

Appellate Court File No. A05-377

STATE OF MINNESOTA
IN COURT OF APPEALS

Terrance R. Magnuson,
Margaret E. Magnuson, and
Kevin Magnuson, d/b/a
Warroad Marina,

Respondents,

-vs-

John J. Cossette, d/b/a
Spearfish Aviation, Inc.,

Appellant.

* * * * *

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

* * * * *

Attorney for Appellant

Steven A. Nelson
210 Fourth Avenue
International Falls, MN 56649
(218) 283-8402
Attorney Reg. No. 78220

Attorney for Respondents

Michael L. Jorgenson
Charlson & Jorgenson, P.A.
119 West Second Street
P.O. Box 506
Thief River Falls, MN 56701
(218) 681-4002
Attorney Reg. No. 186144

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
Table of Authorities	ii, iii, iv
Statement of Issues	v
Statement of the Case	1
Statement of Facts	2
Argument	14-29
Standard of Review	14
I. The trial court's Findings and Conclusions, which deny Appellant's riparian rights, are supported by the record and the law.	16
II. The trial court's Findings and Conclusions, enjoining Appellant from his continual trespass on Respondents' property, are supported by the record and the law.	20
III. The trial court's Findings and Conclusions which awarded Respondents an Easement by Implication of Necessity, are supported by the record and the law.	22
IV. The trial court's Findings and Conclusions which awarded Respondents an Easement by Prescription, are supported by the record and the law.	26
Conclusion	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases:

<u>Boldt v. Roth,</u> 618 N.W.2d 393, 396, (Minn. 2000)	26
<u>Citizens for a Safe Grant v. Lone Oak Sportsman's Club, Inc.,</u> 624 N.W.2d 796, (Minn. App. 2001)	21
<u>City of North Mankato v. Carlstrom,</u> 2 N.W.2d 130, (Minn. 1942)	18
<u>Clark v. Galaxy Apartments,</u> 427 N.W.2d 723, 726, (Minn. App. 1988)	23
<u>Dittrich v. Ubl,</u> 13 N.W.2d 384, 390, (Minn. 1944)	19
<u>Farnes v. Lane,</u> 161 N.W.2d 297, 299, (Minn. 1968)	16
<u>Ganje v. Schuler,</u> 659 N.W.2d 261, 267, (Minn. App. 2003)	27
<u>Gjovik v. Strobe,</u> 401 N.W.2d 664, 667, (Minn. 1987)	16
<u>Hartman v. Blandings, Inc.,</u> 181 N.Q.2d 466, 469, (Minn. 1970)	27, 28
<u>Holmgren v. Bondhus,</u> 247 N.W.2d 608, (Minn. 1976)	10
<u>Hubbard v. United Press International, Inc.,</u> 330 N.W.2d 428, 441, (Minn. 1983)	15
<u>Hunt v. Keye,</u> 184 N.W. 840, 842, (Minn. 1921)	17
<u>In Re Welfare of LLC,</u> 393 N.W.2d 186, 188, (Minn. App. 1986)	16
<u>Kleis v. Johnson,</u> 354, N.W.2d 609, 611, (Minn. App. 1984)	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

Cases:	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Kleven v. Gunderson,</u> 104 N.W. 4, 7, (Minn. 1905)	17
<u>Lake George Park v. IBM Mid-America,</u> 576 N.W.2d 463, 465, (Minn. App. 1998)	23
<u>Lieberman Music Company v. Hagen,</u> 404 N.W.2d 290, 292, (Minn. App. 1987)	16
<u>Minnesota Valley Country Club, Inc. V. Gill,</u> 356 N.W.2d 356, 360, (Minn. App. 1984)	16
<u>Naftlin v. John Wood, Inc.,</u> 116 N.W.2d 91, 100, (Minn. 1962)	15
<u>Nordin v. Kuno,</u> 287 N.W.2d 923, 926, (Minn. 1980)	27
<u>Reserve Mining Co. V. State,</u> 310 N.W.2d 487, 490, (Minn. 1981)	15
<u>Rogers v. Moore,</u> 603 N.W. 2d 650, 657, (Minn. 1999)	27
<u>Romanchuk v. Plotkin,</u> 9 N.W.2d 421, 424, (Minn. 1943)	22, 23
<u>Sandretto v. Wahlsten,</u> 144 N.W. 1089, 1090, (Minn. 1914)	19
<u>Schweich v. Ziegler, Inc.,</u> 463 N.W.2d 722, 729, (Minn. 1981)	15
<u>Snesrud v. Instant Web, Inc.,</u> 484 N.W.2d 423, 428, (Minn. App. 1992)	15
<u>Special Force Ministries v. WCCO Television,</u> 584 N.W.2d 789, 792-793, (Minn. App. 1998)	21
<u>Turner v. Alpha Phi Sorority House,</u> 276 N.W.2d 63, 68, (Minn. 1979)	15
<u>Twin City Hide v. Transamerica Insurance Company,</u> 358 N.W.2d 90, 92, (Minn. App. 1984)	15
<u>Vagness v. Vagness,</u> 607 N.W.2d 468, 472, (Minn. App. 2000)	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

Cases:	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Widminger v. Forst Farms, Inc.</u> , 662 N.W.2d 546, 550, (Minn. App. 2003)	21
<u>Yanish v. Tarbox</u> , 51 N.W. 1051, 1052, (Minn. 1892)	17
